3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THTS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ] ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-17-003320 0MAR201T | TB | CT
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T IR 010013 RN
D FECR-18-006927 07MAY2018 | TB JDG
21511321 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL L | ECR-22-136311 18APR2022 |ROY | GEB
2151132-2 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
T7-2151132-1 g TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
) . PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151132-? g TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151132-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE | 1.27 mm [.050] -
INSUL [ 1.45 mm [.057] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B
408-35047 L]
- | | - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | | | | 2119082-8  |CAM. SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |24 4
- | | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL NAME: REC. & TAB FOR MINI MULTILOCK CONN. - | | | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 - 1 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 17239
3.00-3.50 mm [.118- 138 INJ | 40-1.70 mm [.055-.067 IN] - W - 2844940-1 AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL 114-5193 - ) - | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPLICATION U [0 [ 1 [ 1 | 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 19
SPECIFICATION - - - | - | | | | 2119955~ 1 ASSY  LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
- | | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁx - | | | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
917308- 1 917309- | - | | | | 22278-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 177
- | | | | 8547694 HOLDER, INS 174
- | | | | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1T
- | | | | 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR WIRE 170
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT 'IICRIMP HETGHT - | | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
ST7E ng mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING -2 2|22 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
0 50mmo U000 05 0i0el- 000 - - | | | | 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 8.0 160
- | | | | 2102872 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X 250 158
- | | | | 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 156
A A 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP RoHS M4 X 12.0 |54
*WARNING 22T 21 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE [ v [ [T 1803362-6  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED [50
= SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L TF v F S PO -
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - T 119653°1 TFEFD CAM POST TEED i
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO [THE [INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N T R I I 1803583-9 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 46
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . E R R A 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 144
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | ! W 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | 12170235679 |SURPORT, TERMMAL L
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I I I c019383->  |5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) , 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 2] 2] 2 2-28449672-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL K STRIP GUIDE 30
LEL - | | | | 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. - 1 1 w w 1558881 SPACER  CRIVPER 53
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 124
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 127
- | | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
- | | | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
NEE | | | | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 113
- | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 7
- | | | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
N\ - | | | | 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N\| - | | | | 1633861 -1 SHEAR, FLOATING 9
N 2 | 2 | | 8-1333225-5 |ANVIL. COMBINATION 18
- | | | | 4-240641-3 |SPACER 17
- | | | | 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR 5
- | | | | 2380117 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
‘N 2 | 2 | | 1-1633966-5 |CRIMPER. INSULATION O 3
- | | | | 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
A 22 ] | 6-568176-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“771-72|-711 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS TR BT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, 2ATION" | DWN 2TJUNZO T — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. S i ZOU TE COHHGCJ( (' J()/
Cﬁ Ll 2TJUNZOTT ) ?/?Q; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE Spe 1E 1ED APVD 2TJUNZOT T [namME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON " i Jeepn Side feed
Do - 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Egitg . APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2151132
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISR R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

REF

—— =—5.1£0.5

SEE DETAIL A=

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

()
) ﬁﬁﬁﬁ%g%g%ﬁﬁﬂ - REF
‘q@? 44>61§O>05 “l’

]

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETALL A

L

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF REF
Q=)

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

I

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Lt DWSN_ZOU T JUNZOTH . TE Connectivity
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTKELBIN 21JUN2011 S— HOrHSburg’ B
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 2TJUNZ20T T [ name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
e o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE o S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @Eiiti ! -
' ' ' 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) oL = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WTERIL e . Al 00779 [C=2151132
POS T FEED PRE FEED 7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o SRR O R
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TS E SRR
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151132-1 o FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151132-2 o FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2151132-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE
WIRE 127 mm [.050] -
INSUL [ 1.45 mm [.057] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 A
-] 2119082-8  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION A ~ | LT 20797RAr]  [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CRESTWCREST;Z@
-] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL |
TERMINAL NAME: REC. & TAB FOR MINI MULTILOCK CONN. - 1 1 T 18023 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 IR
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE R R B 2119580-1  IMECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1730
3.00-3.50 mm [.118-.138 IN] 1.40-1.70 mm [.055-.067 INJ N A 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL 114-5193 - - ~ |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
APPUCAHON -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
SPECIFICATION } i i B 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 [ 44
TERMINALS APPLIED Zﬁl - 4 4 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- -] 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED [ 47
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 1 1 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
91713081 9173091 -] 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
-] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
Lfl - ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
-] 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE Lery| CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - | 1| 1 | 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
ST/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - W W 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
0.50mm? 1.02+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002] 6.6 - 22218-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION I
- | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |7
-] 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
- ] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
-2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
- ] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
-] 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
(1] SWARNING -2 ] 2 ] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
-] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I 180239 SCR_SKT HD CAP MZ ¥ 6.0 19
Zl SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE N I 2119652-1 |FELD CAM. PRE FEED 128
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 141
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - ; ; 72g;g§§§659 gg;POELéCTEEMégA&MA Ty | gé
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS | - - : BRI
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 o c | ccodvbe b RALLE, LTI INORICAL, STRIF 00O -
- -] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/A\ CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S T 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS W4 ¥ 8.0 57
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. — b 1-18008-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 120
- ] 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
5. ggéiiEN%EE?éiI%goggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B 1798061 INSERT. SHEAR 3
-] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
16; - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
- | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT [ 0
-] 1633861-1 |SHEAR, FLOATING 9
NV L] 1] 8-1333225-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
N -] 4-240641-3 |SPACER I
N 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 2380711 -7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
R 1-1633966-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
N - 1] 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T ] 6-568176-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
AR — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?E(SSIN 21JUN2011 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2TJUNZOT T [namME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ mm A S AL Ocean Side Feed
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sSheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) T e T M1l 00779 [©=2151132
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE o |SREET g O Y

. i
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

>
o
D

() e
i

\\‘iDRU

——= =—5.1£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

I | R RnER REF
35>58€0.05
]

=

RAM SET-UP

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T AR R i Ch e R e om T 2T JUNZ0T ] = T T et
CHK 21 JUN2OT ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
SACTETC VERSTON TR B Y IS L.ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 2TJUNZOT T [namME ‘
mm B — Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e X Applicator
. . 2 PLC + _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @gjﬁtg S
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151132
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [¢*F R 4 Ty M E

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24
	new_view_35


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27
	new_view_34



